After School Programs Information and Rates

THERE'S MUCH TO DO AFTER SCHOOL AT HONEY CREEK

All after school clubs and activities fall under the Honey Creek After School Program. **ALL** students who wish to participate in any after school club, sport, care, or activity (except children participating ONLY in Girl Scouts, A2 Rec & Ed, or other groups which carry their own insurance) must be enrolled in the Honey Creek After School Program.

With your \$10/child enrollment fee, you will receive:

- Access to all after school activities, sports, care, and clubs sponsored by HCCS;
- Quality child care licensed by the Department of Human Services;
- Extended day childcare from 12 6pm on early dismissal days at the rate of \$6.75/hour.

RATES:

The rates are based on \$6.75/hour/child. Pick-ups within one hour are \$6.75. Pick-ups between 1 and 2 hours are \$13.50. Between 2 and 3 hours are \$20.25. Between 3 and 4 hours on Fridays are \$27.

NOON DISMISSAL DAYS W/ ONSITE CARE: Honey Creek will provide onsite supervision from NOON until 6pm on October 11th & 18th, April 11th & 18th, and May 2nd. Students remaining past 12:15pm will be charged at the rate of \$6.75/hour. Lunch will either be brought from home or purchased at school. Snack will be served after 4:15pm. You MUST register for these dates at least <u>one week in advance</u> by filling out the form linked at the bottom of this page. Prior notice is necessary for us to arrange staff. We may not be able to accommodate last minute drop-ins.

You will have the opportunity to learn about and register for many of the special After School Programs throughout the year. Registration for these special After School Programs will continue as long as space is available. Extra costs vary by club. If you have an idea for a club/activity or would like to coach or lead one after school, please contact us at afterschool@hc.wash.k12.mi.us Please note that due to the rent increase from the new construction, there is a \$10/hour/space Admin/Rent fee for all after school activities. As always, leaders must pass a DHS background check.

We do have a small scholarship fund available for child care needs and for Honey Creek students to participate in Honey Creek specialty clubs. Please contact us at afterschool@hc.wash.k12.mi.us if you would like assistance accessing these funds or if you would like to donate.

We look forward to seeing you on the first day of school and after!

~Gabi

Gabi Solis
Honey Creek After School Programs
Room 17 - Blue Hallway
Pick-Up/Drop-Off at Playground Gate
afterschool@hc.wash.k12.mi.us
734-994-2636 ext 2217



Register for aftercare here!



Register for half day care here!